PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY [АТА						
Name Execution Date							
VONTOO, INC.			08/15/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	RPX CORPORATIO	RPX CORPORATION					
Street Address:	ONE MARKET PLA	ONE MARKET PLAZA, STEUART TOWER, SUITE 700					
City:	SAN FRANCISCO						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94105	94105					
	1]				
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 1308		37675					
Application Number: 60815		j160					
Patent Number: 79491		03					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	(972)479-0464						
-		en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 9724790462							
Email: BETH@DALPAT.COM Correspondent Name: GREGORY M. HOWISON							
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 741715							
Address Line 4:	DALLAS, TEXAS 75374-1715						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		RPXC-29189 (VONTOO)					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GREGORY M. HOWISON					
Total Attachments: 3 source=rpx29189 Vonto source=rpx29189 Vonto source=rpx29189 Vonto	oo Patent Assignment	#page2.tif					

EXHIBIT A

Patent Assignment

This patent assignment ("Assignment") is entered into as of A_{3} , 2011 by and between Vontoo, Inc., an Indiana corporation, with principal place of business at 8606 Allisonville Road, Suite 260, Indianapolis, IN 46250 ("Seller"), and RPX Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with principal place of business at One Market Plaza, Steuart Tower, Suite 700, San Francisco, CA 94105 ("Buyer").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby:

(A) irrevocably assigns to Buyer:

(1) the entire right, title, and interest, everywhere in the world, to

(a) the issued patents and pending patent applications set forth on Schedule 1,

(b) any patent applications and/or patents that may claim priority of the items in (a) (including but not limited to continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof, together with all priority rights and foreign counterpart applications under any existing or future international patent conventions, agreements, or treaties),

(c) any patent that may be granted on any patent application in (a) or (b), and

(d) any other rights in the inventions described in any of (a), (b) or (c) including rights to future patent applications and all rights of cooperation assigned or granted by a third party;

(all of the foregoing in (1), collectively, the "Assigned Patents");

(2) the right to sue third parties for infringement (including but not limited to past, present and future infringement, damages and injunctive relief) of any of the Assigned Patents based on activities occurring prior to the execution date hereof or hereafter; and

(3) any current or future right to receive royalties based on any of the foregoing in (1) or (2); and

(B) agrees upon request (and at the expense) of Buyer to, and if Seller is unable or unwilling to do so authorizes Buyer to act in Seller's name to: execute all oaths, assignments, powers, and any other papers necessary to perform Seller's obligations hereunder, testify in any proceeding, and otherwise take any action, and fully cooperate with Buyer to perform Seller's obligations hereunder, in each case, related to securing and enforcing Buyer's rights related to this Assignment.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Buyer, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Seller, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

i- 1 ⊂

PATENT REEL: 026769 FRAME: 0271 Seller:

Vontoo, Inc. By: Name: Mar Campbell Chairman Title:

Date: August 15, 2011

Notary Seal:

State of Michigan, County of Washtenaw

On this day, personally appeared before me Mary L. Campbell, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she signed the same as her voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Witness my hand and official seal hereto affixed this 15th day, of August, 2011.

Mary M. Kehdrick-Grabby Notary Public in and for the State of Michigan.

My commission expires: March 10, 2012

Buyer:

RPX Corporation By: 60 Name: fran Tille: Date:

PATENT REEL: 026769 FRAME: 0272

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patents

Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
US7,949,103	05/24/2011	11/765,756	06/20/2007	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING VOICE MESSAGING WITH DYNAMIC CONTENT

Patent Applications

Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Title/Description	Status
US13/087,675	04/15/2011	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING VOICE MESSAGING WITH DYNAMIC CONTENT	Pending
US60/815,160	06/20/2008	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING MESSAGING WITH DYNAMIC CONTENT	Expired

RECORDED: 08/18/2011